Amend the Wolens amendment to CSHB 1606 as follows:

(1) On page 32, line 30, strike "<u>\$1,000</u>" and substitute "<u>\$250</u>".

(2) On page 33, lines 4 and 9, strike "<u>\$1,000</u>" and substitute "<u>\$250</u>".

(3) On page 36, line 17, strike " $\underline{\$1,000}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\$250}$ ".